
Key Contract Terms 
 

 
Vendor/Contractor Name:  Qwest 
 
Contract control number:  CE95035(1) 
 
City’s contract manager:  Pat Klein 
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? yes 
 
Term/Duration of contract/project:  10/1/09 – 9/30/14 
 
Renewal terms:  n/a 
 
Purpose: This is the first amendment to the master agreement.  The vendor reduced their 
rates for existing services resulting in an approximately savings of $2000 per month 
under the current contract.   
 
Scope of services with performance bench marks:  Scope is not changing; the city is 
taking advantage of the lower rates. 
 
Cost/value:  $12,850,000 
 
Source of funds:  01010/3071800 
 
Benefit:  Saving the city money. 
 
Termination provision for City and for contractor:  Unchanged 
 
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):  n/a 
 
Location:  Citywide 
 
Affected Council District:  All 
 


